Undeliverable envelope returned from the U.S. Post Office.

Address is consistent with the Master Commission Directory or the Case Management System.

State of Florida Hublic Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 047J82004132 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 20 RECEIVED-FPSC 07/21/2009 09 JUL 27 AM 10: COMMISSION Mailed From 32399 US POSTAGE Interested Person in CMSV TW Telecom of Florida 090323-TP Howard E. "Gene" Adams PS 6-09.0508. NOR. TP 07305-09 215 S. Monroe St. Tallahassee FI 32302 NIXIE SE. -1 00 07/23/09 URN TO SENDER TO BC: 32399085099 \*0187-00525-21-35 32301 32300950 Inflandation and a state of the DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 07663 JUL 27 8

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

09032

C

## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Proposed repeal of telecommunications rate-of-return Rules 25-4.017, 25-4.0171, 25-4.0174, 25-4.0175, 25-4.0178, 25-4.0405, 25-4.135, 25-4.140, 25-4.141, 25-4.214, and 25-4.215, F.A.C.

DOCKET NO. 090323-TP ORDER NO. PSC-09-0508-NOR-TP ISSUED: July 20, 2009

The following Commissioners participated in the disposition of this matter:

MATTHEW M. CARTER II, Chairman LISA POLAK EDGAR KATRINA J. McMURRIAN NANCY ARGENZIANO NATHAN A. SKOP

## NOTICE OF RULEMAKING

## BY THE COMMISSION:

Notice is hereby given that the Florida Public Service Commission, pursuant to Section 120.54, Florida Statutes, has initiated rulemaking to repeal Rules 25-4.017, 25-4.0171, 25-4.0174, 25-4.0175, 25-4.0178, 25-4.0405, 25-4.135, 25-4.140, 25-4.141, 25-4.214 and 25-4.215, F.A.C., relating to telecommunications rate-of-return.

The attached Notice of Rulemaking will appear in the July 24, 2009 edition of the Florida Administrative Weekly.

If timely requested, a hearing will be held at a time and place to be announced in a future notice.

Written requests for hearing and written comments or suggestions on the rules must be received by the Office of Commission Clerk, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Tallahassee, FL 32399-0862, no later than August 14, 2009.

07305 JUL 20 8 FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK ORDER NO. PSC-09-0508-NOR-TP DOCKET NO. 090323-TP PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 20th day of July, 2009.

ANN COLE Commission Clerk

Dorothy E. Mehasco By:

Chief Deputy Commission Clerk

1.1.1.1

(SEAL)

. -

 $\mathbf{C}\mathbf{M}$